

**CITY OF ST. PETERSBURG**  
**SUMMARY OF UTILITY ADJUSTMENT PAY ITEMS**  
**HAINES ROAD WATER MAIN ADJUSTMENTS (PHASE II)**  
**EXHIBIT A - FINAL OPINION OF PROBABLE COST**

ITEM NUMBER	UNIT	QUANTITY	ITEM	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SP-005-0700	LS	1	SURVEY, CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
SP-005-0900	LS	1	SURVEY, UTILITY AS-BUILT REQUIREMENTS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
SP-101-0100	LS	1	MOBILIZATION	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
SP-102-0100	LS	1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
SP-104-0100	LS	1	EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
SP-121	CY	100	FLOWABLE FILL	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00
SP-1600-600-009	EA	18	DISCONNECT & PLUG 2" MAIN	\$ 325.00	\$ 5,850.00
SP-1600-600-018	EA	4	DISCONNECT & PLUG 8" MAIN	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
SP-1600-600-116	EA	2	DISCONNECT & PLUG 16" MAIN	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00
SP-1600-900-012	LF	1650	PIPE REMOVAL, 2" AND BELOW	\$ 17.50	\$ 28,875.00
SP-1600-900-018	LF	350	PIPE REMOVAL, 8"	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,000.00
SP-1600-900-116	LF	65	PIPE REMOVAL, 16"	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,275.00
SP-1611-140-000	LBS	5275	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	\$ 6.25	\$ 32,968.75
SP-1611-140-006	EA	5	ANCHOR COUPLINGS (6")	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00
SP-1611-140-008	EA	25	ANCHOR COUPLINGS (8")	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00
SP-1612-190-505	LF	80	3/4" SERVICE LINE FURNISHED & INSTALLED	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00
SP-1612-190-506	LF	100	1" SERVICE LINE FURNISHED & INSTALLED	\$ 37.50	\$ 3,750.00
SP-1612-190-510	LF	40	> 1/ 1/2" SERVICE LINE FURNISHED & INSTALLED	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
SP-1612-190-605	LF	135	3/4" SERVICE LINE, OPEN CUT	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,417.50
SP-1612-190-606	LF	425	1" SERVICE LINE, OPEN CUT	\$ 35.50	\$ 15,087.50
SP-1612-190-610	LF	100	2" SERVICE LINE, OPEN CUT	\$ 100.50	\$ 10,050.00
SP-1612-190-706	LF	400	1" SERVICE LINE, BORE/PUSH	\$ 21.50	\$ 8,600.00
SP-1612-190-710	LF	90	2" SERVICE LINE, BORE/PUSH	\$ 26.50	\$ 2,385.00
SP-1613-130-509	LF	50	2" PVC PIPE INSTALLED	\$ 22.50	\$ 1,125.00
SP-1614-140-716	LF	105	6" DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN INSTALLED	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,825.00
SP-1614-140-718	LF	2275	8" DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN INSTALLED	\$ 67.50	\$ 153,562.50
SP-1617-140-516	EA	10	6" RESTRAINED JOINTS	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00
SP-1617-140-518	EA	205	8" RESTRAINED JOINTS	\$ 175.00	\$ 35,875.00
SP-1617-140-616	EA	5	6" EXISTING PIPE RESTRAINED JOINTS	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,875.00
SP-1617-140-618	EA	20	8" EXISTING PIPE RESTRAINED JOINTS	\$ 475.00	\$ 9,500.00
SP-1618-190-318	LF	195	8" HDPE WATER MAIN INSTALLED (DIRECTIONAL BORE)	\$ 125.00	\$ 24,375.00
SP-1618-190-320	LF	145	10" HDPE WATER MAIN INSTALLED (DIRECTIONAL BORE)	\$ 175.00	\$ 25,375.00
SP-1623-121-009	EA	2	2" SLEEVED CONNECTION	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00
SP-1623-121-016	EA	1	6" SLEEVED CONNECTION	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
SP-1623-121-018	EA	8	8" SLEEVED CONNECTION	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
SP-1642-116-004	EA	6	< 2" GATE VALVE & BOX	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00
SP-1642-116-009	EA	3	2" GATE VALVE & BOX	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00
SP-1642-116-016	EA	2	6" RESILIENT WEDGE, GATE VALVE & BOX	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00
SP-1642-116-018	EA	15	8" RESILIENT WEDGE, GATE VALVE & BOX	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 24,000.00
SP-1643-131-108	EA	2	8" x 8" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE & BOX	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
SP-1643-700	EA	15	ADJUST VALVE BOX	\$ 325.00	\$ 4,875.00
SP-1644-113-090	EA	2	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (W/ VALVE)	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
SP-1647-121-210	EA	22	1" TEMPORARY SAMPLE TAP, VALVE & BOX	\$ 750.00	\$ 16,500.00
SP-1648-101-108	EA	6	< 2" TEMPORARY BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY	\$ 725.00	\$ 4,350.00
SP-1648-101-109	EA	2	2" TEMPORARY BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00
SP-1648-100-116	EA	1	6" TEMPORARY BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
SP-1648-100-118	EA	10	8" TEMPORARY BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 22,500.00
SP-999-000	EA	50000	UNSPECIFIED WORK (ALLOWANCE)	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00
SP-999-004	SF	250	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RESTORATION	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,125.00
SP-999-005	SF	600	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RESTORATION	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00
SP-999-006	SY	50	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY RESTORATION	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
SP-999-007	SY	250	ROADWAY RESTORATION	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00
SP-999-008	CY	100	UNSUITABLE MATERIAL REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
SP-999-010	SF	500	SOD RESTORATION	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>					\$ 746,871.25
<b>COUNTY CONSTRUCTION / CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION COST (5%)</b>					\$ 37,343.56
<b>TOTAL</b>					\$ 784,214.81